	3-31-04
	ATTORNEY DOCKET No.: 070255.0613 (K11094US)
——————————————————————————————————————	√ER SHEET
3.30.00	ζ
To the Honorable Commissions	ing document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 102712327	
Marc-Michael Meinecke Ralph Men Marc Behrens	ide MAR 3 D 2004 2
Marc benrens	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched Yes X No
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assigned	ee(s)):
Name: Volkswagen AG	
Address: D-38436 Wolfsburg	
Country: Germany	
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	Yes X No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	on the execution date of the new application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).:
10/734,819 filed December 12, 2003	D. <u>Latent Project.</u>
Others on additional sheet(s) attached?	Yes X No
4. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Change of Name
Verified Translation Security Agrees	
Execution Date: 01/09/04	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Andreas Grubert BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved Application(s): + Patent(s): = Total:
One Shell Plaza 910 Louisiana Street	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00
Houston, Texas 77002-4995 713.229.1964 (Telephone)	8. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account YES
713.229.7764 (FACSIMILE)	9. Deposit Account No.: 02-0383
	(Duplicate copy of this sheet attached)
	X Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account (Ref.: 070255.0631)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
the original document. Andreas Grubert Signature	March 30, 2004 Date Cheet, attachments, and document: 3 Pages
Total number of pages metuding cover si	neer, armeninemo, and decomment of a seco
İ	
004 LMUELLER 00000101 10734819	
004 LMUELLER 00000101 10734819 021 40.00 DP	

PATENTS Mail: EV339228525US

HOU03:963948.1

REEL: 015160 FRAME: 0447

Client/Matter No. 070255.0631 Client Reference No. K11094US 1770-ep

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below signed inventors of record, hereby assign to:

VOLKSWAGEN AG 38436 WOLFSBURG GERMANY

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, interest and right to sue throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me this day, entitled:

"LENGTH MEASUREMENT WITH RADAR"

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Full Name of First or Sole Inventor:	MARC-MICHAEL MEINECKE
Residence:	Gustav-Rothbart-Ring 9 38524 Sassenburg Germany
Citizenship:	Germany
Post Office Address:	Gustav-Rothbart-Ring 9 38524 Sassenburg Germany
Mar flichael Messeuls Signature of Sole or First Inventor	09.01. 2004 Date of Signature
Therste /	Man de Wi Dom
Dr. Thursten Graf printed name	Dr Alexander Kirchner printed name
<u>09.01.2004</u> Date	<u>0.1.04</u> Date

HOU03:946201.1

154

Client/Matter No. 070255.0631 Client Reference No. K11094US 1770-ep	
Full Name of Second Inventor:	RALPH MENDE
Residence:	Husarenstraße 36 38102 Braunschweig Germany
Citizenship:	Germany
Post Office Address:	Husarenstraße 36 38102 Braunschweig Germany
Kolph Vendle Signature of Second Inventor	2004-01-09 Date of Signature
1st Witness SILVE WÜRDE HANN printed name 7004 - 01 - 05 Date	Dadice law 12 2nd Witness NADINE PANIT2 printed name 2004-01-09 Date
Full Name of Third Inventor:	MARC BEHRENS
Residence:	Am Bülten 4 d 38106 Braundschweig Germany
Citizenship:	Germany
Post Office Address:	Am Bülten 4 d 38106 Braundschweig Germany
Mare Behrens Signature of Third Inventor	2004-01-09 Date of Signature
SILKE WÜRDENANN	Dadine Valitz 2nd Witness NADINE PANITZ
printed name	printed name
2004-01-09 Date	<u>2004-01-09</u> Date

HOU03:946201.1

RECORDED: 03/30/2004

154

PATENT REEL: 015160 FRAME: 0449